State of New Hampshire Department of Transportation

Project: STATEWIDE NONE 29793

County and Code: CARROLL COUNTY 003, GRAFTON 009, ROCKINGHAM

015 & STRAFFORD 017

Date Bids Open: April 23, 2015

Scope of Work: PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Location: SEE THE PROSECUTION OF WORK

Completion Date: August 14, 2015

A ALL STATES ASPHALT, INC.

325 AMHERST ROAD, PO BOX 91 SUNDERLAND, MA 01375

\$2,276,375.00

Item					A				
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	2,000.00	\$82.00	\$164,000.00				
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	30.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00				
410.72	CHIP SEAL SURFACE TREATMENT, RUBBER POLYMERIZED (F)	SY	344,500.00	\$4.45	\$1,533,025.00				
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	44,500.00	\$2.50	\$111,250.00				
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	24,000.00	\$2.10	\$50,400.00				
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00				
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	650.00	\$35.00	\$22,750.00				
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$87,250.00	\$87,250.00				
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00				
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" LINE	LF	180,000.00	\$0.10	\$18,000.00				
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	350,000.00	\$0.47	\$164,500.00				
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$72,400.00	\$72,400.00				
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00				
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00				
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00				
					\$2,276,375.00				

A - PS&E Comparison

Item					A-Bidder		 PS&E	A-PS&E	
No:	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Difference	
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	2,000.00	\$82.00	\$164,000.00	\$82.00	\$164,000.00	\$0.00	
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	30.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,250.00	
410.72	CHIP SEAL SURFACE TREATMENT, RUBBER POLYMERIZED (F)	SY	344,500.00	\$4.45	\$1,533,025.00	\$4.50	\$1,550,250.00	(\$17,225.00)	
413.6	CRACK FILL PRIOR TO THIN LIFT OVERLAY	LB	44,500.00	\$2.50	\$111,250.00	\$2.75	\$122,375.00	(\$11,125.00)	
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	24,000.00	\$2.10	\$50,400.00	\$2.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,400.00	
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	650.00	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$0.00	
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$87,250.00	\$87,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$72,250.00	
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT WEEK)	UWK	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	(\$300.00)	
632.01049	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" LINE	LF	180,000.00	\$0.10	\$18,000.00	\$0.10	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	350,000.00	\$0.47	\$164,500.00	\$0.45	\$157,500.00	\$7,000.00	
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$72,400.00	\$72,400.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$7,400.00	
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	
					\$2,276,375.00		\$2,213,725.00	\$62,650.00	